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Steve Captain (480) 797-6219 
sccaptain@hotmail.com 
www.azhotshotsvr.com 

 

16u - Captain 

 

Olivia Mazzacano #23 
SS, 2B 

2022 

Adriana Coira #6 
2B, SS 

2022 

Jordan McMahon #5 
Outfield  

2024 

Madi Mueling #41 
C, Utility 

2023 

Tayler McCombs #9 
OF, P, 2B 

2024 

Cwen Wilson #00 
3B, 1B  

2023 

Sara Van Wickler #24 
Outfield  

2022 

Skylar Williams #66 
C, 3B  

2023 

Haylee Kuss #80 
P, Utility  

2023 

Kailyn Montoya #22 
P, 1B   

2024 

Jesamin Aguilar #77 
         SS, 2B 

2023 

Cailynn Parsons #44 
3B, 1B  

2023 

Joslyn Sagote #10 
P, 1B  

2024 

Alexis Olayo #4 
Outfield 

2022 



AZ Head Coach:  Steve Captain
(480) 797-6219

16u - Captain sccaptain@hotmail.com

Coach:  Alicia Enriquez

4 Alexis Olayo OF 5' 2" 115 L / L 3.00 TBD TBD (623) 694-6012 alexisolayo2022@gmail.com USSSA NAL Showcase
6 Adriana Coira SS, 2B 5' 2" 120 L / R 4.66 TBD TBD (787) 587-4289 adrianacoira@gmail.com Payson, AZ

23 Olivia Mazzacano SS, 2B 5' 4" 130 R / R 4.00 TBD TBD (480) 404-3836 omazz4444@gmail.com September 26th - 27th
24 Sara Van Wickler OF, 2B 5' 6" 120 L / R 4.00 TBD TBD (602) 469-4608 saravw04@gmail.com

USSSA NAL Showcase
00 Cwen Wilson 3B, 1B, UT 5' 6" 170 R / R 4.30 TBD TBD (480) 818-0001 c.wilson00@icloud.com Phoenix, AZ
41 Madison Muehling C, UT 5' 5" 120 R / R 4.44 TBD TBD (480) 540-6108 madimuehling@gmail.com October 24th - 25th
44 Cailynn Parsons 3B, 1B 5' 5" 160 R / R 3.71 TBD TBD (760) 877-1237 cailynn.parsons@gmail.com

66 Skylar Williams C, 3B 5' 7" 170 R / R 3.75 TBD TBD (480) 544-0777 skywillz12@gmail.com AZ Fall Invitational
77 Jesamin Aguilar SS, 2B 5' 1" 125 R / R 3.85 TBD TBD (520) 278-4375 jesaminaguilar00@gmail.com Phoenix, AZ
80 Haylee Kuss P, 1B, 3B 5' 5" 150 R / R 4.83 TBD TBD (480) 740-3744 hayleekuss3@gmail.com Oct 30th - Nov 1st

5 Jordan McMahon OF 5' 5" 115 L / R 4.00 TBD TBD (602) 391-5850 kelleymcmahon1105@gmail.com TCS AZ Fall Showcase
9 Tayler McCombs OF, 2B, P 5' 7" 125 L / R 4.71 TBD TBD (602) 312-2399 taylermccombs@gmail.com Phoenix / Scottsdale AZ

10 Joslyn Sagote P, 1B 5' 5" 160 L / L 4.00 TBD TBD (480) 489-0891 joslynsagote@gmail.com Nov 6th - Nov 8th
22 Kailyn Montoya P, 1B 5' 8" 158 L / L 3.50 TBD TBD (602) 908-2642 samont1983@gmail.com

USSSA NAL Nationals
Phoenix, AZ

Nov 20th - 22nd
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